

## HB22-1295

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Sirota

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 14, line 2, strike "22" and substitute "22, AS IT  
2 EXISTS PRIOR TO JULY 1, 2023,".
- 3 Page 17, line 4, strike "AN" and substitute "THE".
- 4 Page 17, line 9, strike "AN" and substitute "THE".
- 5 Page 24, line 21, strike "UNIVERSAL PRESCHOOL PROGRAM." and substitute  
6 "COLORADO UNIVERSAL PRESCHOOL PROGRAM PURSUANT TO PART 2 OF  
7 ARTICLE 4 OF THIS TITLE 26.5.".
- 8 Page 32, strike lines 21 through 23.
- 9 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 10 Page 41, line 27, strike "TAX, THE AMOUNT" and substitute "TAX".
- 11 Page 42, strike line 1 and substitute "AND THE".
- 12 Page 43, line 3, after "WORKFORCE," insert "LOCAL EARLY CHILDHOOD  
13 COUNCILS,".
- 14 Page 55, line 15, strike "or" and substitute "or, PRIOR TO JULY 1, 2023,".
- 15 Page 58, line 24, strike "22; ~~C.R.S.;~~" and substitute "22, ~~C.R.S.~~ AS IT  
16 EXISTS PRIOR TO JULY 1, 2023;".
- 17 Page 141, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute "26.5-4-103; ~~or the~~  
18 ~~Colorado preschool program, created in article 28 of title 22;~~ and".
- 19 Page 190, line 21, before "PRESCHOOL" insert "PUBLIC".
- 20 Page 190, line 23, before "PRESCHOOL" insert "PUBLIC".
- 21 Page 206, line 6, strike "EQUITABLE".
- 22 Page 211, line 15, strike "INCREASED ANNUALLY" and substitute  
23 "CONSTITUTIONAL COMPLIANCE RATE INCREASED ANNUALLY, BEGINNING  
24 IN THE 2024-25 FISCAL YEAR,".

\*\* \*\*